A.C.T Track League 18 April 2016

Event 1 YOUTH Group 1 -8 LAP SCRATCH

1st 27 Emma Holmes Sport City Velo

2nd 4 Riley Blackmore Pedalsport

3rd 85 Oscar Williams Huddersfield Star Whrs

Time 3:18.088

Event 2 YOUTH Group 2 - 10 LAP SCRATCH
1st 45 Tristan Pilling Middleton CC
2nd 18 Nicola Greenwood Holmfirth CC
3rd 8 Louis Cook Holmfirth CC

Time 3:58.519

Event 3 YOUTH /JUNIOR G3 SENIOR G1 - 12 LAP SCRATCH

1st 235 Paul Jones Elmore Factory RT

2nd 194 Brian Byland Manchester Whrs

3rd 227 Mike Farwell Port Sunlight Whrs

Time 4:21.410

Event 4 SENIOR Group 2 12 LAP SCRATCH

1st 256 Oliver Huszar East Lancashire RC

2nd 66 James Bunting Kirklees CA

3rd 210 Tony Orrell Private Member

Time 4:07.939

Event 5 YOUTH G1 8 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

lap pts

1 38 Helen Osguthorpe N Cheshire Clarion 0.5
2 38 Helen Osguthorpe N Cheshire Clarion 0.5
3 27 Emma Holmes Sport City Velo 0.5
4 27 Emma Holmes Sport City Velo 0.5
5 63 Hannah Wiggins Sport City Velo 0.5
6 63 Hannah Wiggins Sport City Velo 0.5
7 63 Hannah Wiggins Sport City Velo 0.5

1st 4 Riley Blackmore Pedalsport 15

2nd 85 Oscar Williams Huddersfield Star Whrs 1

3rd 64 Leah Wilcox Mossley CRT 0.5

Time 2:59.237



Event 6
lap
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1st
2nd
3rd
Time
Event 7
lap
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
1st
2nd
3rd
Time
Event 8
lap
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
1st
2nd
3rd

Time

45
15
57
45
8
8
15
15
87
87
18
75
3:22.552

173
173
173
173
1
1
36
36
36
36
36
36
47
30
4:04.373

66
251
256

49

66
251
258

49

66

49

66

49

66
258

3:43.220

YOUTH GROUP 2 10 lap COURSES DES PRIMES

Tristan Pilling

Brandon Frazer-Thomson
Aleksandra Tukiendorf
Tristan Pilling

Louis Cook

Louis Cook

Brandon Frazer-Thomson
Brandon Frazer-Thomson
Oliver Walton

Oliver Walton

Nicola Greenwood

Adam Mitchell

YOUTH G3-SENGL1 -

Victoria Hood
Victoria Hood
Victoria Hood
Victoria Hood
Joel Ackers
Joel Ackers
Luke O’Connell
Luke O’Connell
Luke O’Connell
Luke O’Connell
Luke O’Connell
Luke O’Connell
Karl Richter
Aidan Lawrence

SENIOR G2 - 12 lap COURSES DES PRIMES

James Bunting
Matthew Coupe
Oliver Huszar
Max Rushby
James Bunting
Matthew Coupe
Lawrence Kelly
Max Rushby
James Bunting
Max Rushby
James Bunting
Max Rushby
James Bunting
Lawrence Kelly

Middleton CC
Sport City Velo
Sport City Velo
Middleton CC
Holmfirth CC
Holmfirth CC
Sport City Velo
Sport City Velo
Pedalsport CC
Pedalsport CC
Holmfirth CC
Eastlands Velo

pts
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.5

0.5

12 lap COURSES DES PRIMES

Team Jadan
Team Jadan
Team Jadan
Team Jadan
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
East Bradford CC
East Bradford CC
East Bradford CC
East Bradford CC
East Bradford CC
East Bradford CC
Mossley CRT
Eastlands Velo

Kirklees CA
Manchester Whrs
East Lancashire RC
Pedalsport
Kirklees CA
Manchester Whrs
Paul Milnes Cycles
Pedalsport
Kirklees CA
Pedalsport
Kirklees CA
Pedalsport
Kirklees CA

Paul Milnes Cycles

pts
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.5
1
0.5

pts
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.5

0.5



Event 9 YOUTH GROUP 1 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

1st 4 Riley Blackmore Pedalsport

2nd 38 Helen Osguthorpe N Cheshire Clarion

3rd 64 Leah Wilcox Mossley CRT

Time 3:11.476

Event 10 YOUTH Group 2 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st 34 Thomas Lord Eastlands Velo

2nd 41 Ben Peatfield Bolton Hotwheels

3rd 8 Louis Cook Holmfirth CC

Time 5:32.178

Event 11 YOUTH /JUN G3-SEN G1 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st 30 Aidan Lawrence Eastlands Velo

2nd a7 Karl Richter Mossley CRT

3rd 44 Cameron Pilkington Eastlands Velo

Time 6:09.087

Event 12 SENIOR G2 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST
1st 256 Oliver Huszar East Lancashire RC

2nd 153 Matthew Dennis Sport City Velo

3rd 66 James Bunting Kirklees CA

Time 3:35.840

Event 13 YOUTH Group 1 - 1Km

1st 38 Helen Osguthorpe N Cheshire Clarion

2nd 63 Hannah Wiggins Sport City Velo

3rd 27 Emma Holmes Sport City Velo

Time 1:31.570

Event 14 YOUTH Group 2 - UNKOWN DISTANCE

1st 34 Thomas Lord Eastlands Velo

2nd 18 Nicola Greenwood Holmfirth CC

3rd 41 Ben Peatfield Bolton Hotwheels

Time 3:18.004

Event 15 YOUTH G3/SENIOR G1 - UNKOWN DISTANCE
1st 235 Paul Jones Elmore Factory RT

2nd 53 James Storey Sport City Velo

3rd 194 Brian Byland Manchester Whrs

Time 4:51.671

Event 16 SENIOR G2 - UNKOWN DISTANCE

1st 215 Paul Smith Private Member

2nd 197 Geoff Downs Bury Clarion

3rd 258 Lawrence Kelly Paul Milnes Cycles

Time 0:42.725



Event 17

1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 18

1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 19

1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 20

1st
2nd
3rd
Time

4
38
85
3:28.388

29
8
18
5:51.370

44

36

19
10:52.668

256
49
66
17.19.154

YOUTH Group 1 9 LAP POINTS RACE

Race
Riley Blackmore Pedalsport 8
Helen Osguthorpe N Cheshire Clarion 6
Oscar Williams Huddersfield Star Whrs 4
YOUTH Group 2 15 LAP POINTS RACE

Race
Emily Larwood Sport City Velo 4
Louis Cook Holmfirth CC 4
Nicola Greenwood Holmfirth CC 3

YOUTH G3/SENIOR G1 - 30 LAP POINTS RACE

Race
Cameron Pilkington Eastlands Velo 7
Luke O’Connell East Bradford CC 5
Max Girdwood Sport City Velo 5
SENIOR Group 2 50 LAP POINTS RACE

Race
Oliver Huszar East Lancashire RC 18
Max Rushby Pedalsport 15
James Bunting Kirklees CA 13

League Pts
3
2
1

League Pts
3
2
1

League Pts
3
2
1

League Pts
3
2
1



