A.C.T Track League 18 April 2016

Event 1		YOUTH Group 1 - 8 LAP SCRATCH		
1st	27	Emma Holmes	Sport City Velo	
2nd	4	Riley Blackmore	Pedalsport	
3rd	85	Oscar Williams	Huddersfield Star Whrs	

Time 3:18.088

Event 2		YOUTH Group 2 - 10 LAP SCRATCH		
1st	45	Tristan Pilling	Middleton CC	
2nd	18	Nicola Greenwood	Holmfirth CC	
3rd	8	Louis Cook	Holmfirth CC	

Time 3:58.519

YOUTH /JUNIOR G3 SENIOR G1 - 12 LAP SCRATCH Event 3

Paul Jones Elmore Factory RT 1st 235 Brian Byland Manchester Whrs 2nd 194 3rd 227 Mike Farwell Port Sunlight Whrs

Time 4:21.410

SENIOR Group 2 12 LAP SCRATCH Event 4

Oliver Huszar East Lancashire RC 1st 256 2nd 66 James Bunting Kirklees CA 3rd 210 Tony Orrell Private Member

Time 4:07.939

Event 5		YOUTH G1 8 LAP	COURSES DES PRIMES	
lap)			pts
1	38	Helen Osguthorpe	N Cheshire Clarion	0.5
2	38	Helen Osguthorpe	N Cheshire Clarion	0.5
3	3 27	Emma Holmes	Sport City Velo	0.5
4	27	Emma Holmes	Sport City Velo	0.5
5	63	Hannah Wiggins	Sport City Velo	0.5
6	63	Hannah Wiggins	Sport City Velo	0.5
7	63	Hannah Wiggins	Sport City Velo	0.5
1st	4	Riley Blackmore	Pedalsport	1.5
2nd	85	Oscar Williams	Huddersfield Star Whrs	1
3rd	64	Leah Wilcox	Mossley CRT	0.5
Time	2:59.237			

Event 6			YOUTH GROUP 2 10 lap COURSES DES PRIMES			
	lap				pts	
	1	45	Tristan Pilling	Middleton CC	0.5	
	2	15	Brandon Frazer-Thomson	Sport City Velo	0.5	
	3	57	Aleksandra Tukiendorf	Sport City Velo	0.5	
	4	45	Tristan Pilling	Middleton CC	0.5	
	5	8	Louis Cook	Holmfirth CC	0.5	
	6	8	Louis Cook	Holmfirth CC	0.5	
	7				0.5	
	-	15 15	Brandon Frazer-Thomson	Sport City Velo		
	8	15	Brandon Frazer-Thomson	Sport City Velo	0.5	
	9	87	Oliver Walton	Pedalsport CC	0.5	
1st		87	Oliver Walton	Pedalsport CC	1.5	
2nd		18	Nicola Greenwood	Holmfirth CC	1	
3rd		75	Adam Mitchell	Eastlands Velo	0.5	
Time		3:22.552				
Even	t 7		YOUTH G3 - SEN G1	- 12 lap COURSES DES PRI	MES	
	lap				pts	
	1	173	Victoria Hood	Team Jadan	0.5	
	2	173	Victoria Hood	Team Jadan	0.5	
	3	173	Victoria Hood	Team Jadan	0.5	
	4	173	Victoria Hood	Team Jadan	0.5	
	5	1	Joel Ackers	Eastlands Velo	0.5	
	6	1	Joel Ackers	Eastlands Velo	0.5	
	7	36	Luke O'Connell	East Bradford CC	0.5	
	8	36	Luke O'Connell	East Bradford CC	0.5	
	9	36	Luke O'Connell	East Bradford CC	0.5	
	10	36	Luke O'Connell	East Bradford CC	0.5	
	11	36	Luke O'Connell	East Bradford CC	0.5	
1 -4	11					
1st		36	Luke O'Connell	East Bradford CC	1.5	
2nd		47	Karl Richter	Mossley CRT	1	
3rd		30	Aidan Lawrence	Eastlands Velo	0.5	
Time		4:04.373				
Even	t 8		SENIOR G2 - 12 lap C	OURSES DES PRIMES		
	lap				pts	
	1	66	James Bunting	Kirklees CA	0.5	
	2	251	Matthew Coupe	Manchester Whrs	0.5	
	3	256	Oliver Huszar	East Lancashire RC	0.5	
	4	49	Max Rushby	Pedalsport	0.5	
	5	66	James Bunting	Kirklees CA	0.5	
	6	251	Matthew Coupe	Manchester Whrs	0.5	
	7	258	Lawrence Kelly	Paul Milnes Cycles	0.5	
	8	49	•	Pedalsport	0.5	
			Max Rushby	Kirklees CA		
	9	66 40	James Bunting		0.5	
	10	49	Max Rushby	Pedalsport	0.5	
4 - 1	11	66	James Bunting	Kirklees CA	0.5	
1st		49	Max Rushby	Pedalsport	1.5	
2nd		66	James Bunting	Kirklees CA	1	
3rd		258	Lawrence Kelly	Paul Milnes Cycles	0.5	
Time		3:43.220				

Event 9 YOUTH GROUP 1 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

1st 4 Riley Blackmore Pedalsport
2nd 38 Helen Osguthorpe N Cheshire Clarion
3rd 64 Leah Wilcox Mossley CRT

Time 3:11.476

Event 10 YOUTH Group 2 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

1st 34 Thomas Lord Eastlands Velo 2nd 41 Ben Peatfield Bolton Hotwheels 3rd 8 Louis Cook Holmfirth CC

Time 5:32.178

Event 11 YOUTH / JUN G3 - SEN G1 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

1st30Aidan LawrenceEastlands Velo2nd47Karl RichterMossley CRT3rd44Cameron PilkingtonEastlands Velo

Time 6:09.087

Event 12 SENIOR G2 - DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

1st256Oliver HuszarEast Lancashire RC2nd153Matthew DennisSport City Velo3rd66James BuntingKirklees CA

Time 3:35.840

Event 13 YOUTH Group 1 - 1Km

1st38Helen OsguthorpeN Cheshire Clarion2nd63Hannah WigginsSport City Velo3rd27Emma HolmesSport City Velo

Time 1:31.570

Event 14 YOUTH Group 2 - UNKOWN DISTANCE

1st34Thomas LordEastlands Velo2nd18Nicola GreenwoodHolmfirth CC3rd41Ben PeatfieldBolton Hotwheels

Time 3:18.004

Event 15 YOUTH G3 / SENIOR G1 - UNKOWN DISTANCE

1st235Paul JonesElmore Factory RT2nd53James StoreySport City Velo3rd194Brian BylandManchester Whrs

Time 4:51.671

Event 16 SENIOR G2 - UNKOWN DISTANCE

1st 215 Paul Smith Private Member 2nd 197 Geoff Downs Bury Clarion 3rd 258 Lawrence Kelly Paul Milnes Cycles

Time 0:42.725

Event 17		YOUTH Group 1 9 LA	AP POINTS RACE		. 5.
1st 2nd 3rd Time	4 38 85 3:28.388	Riley Blackmore Helen Osguthorpe Oscar Williams	Pedalsport N Cheshire Clarion Huddersfield Star Whrs	<i>Race</i> 8 6 4	League Pts 3 2 1
Event 18		YOUTH Group 2 15 LAP POINTS RACE			. 5
1st 2nd 3rd Time	29 8 18 5:51.370	Emily Larwood Louis Cook Nicola Greenwood	Sport City Velo Holmfirth CC Holmfirth CC	Race 4 4 3	League Pts 3 2 1
Event 19 YOUTH G3 / SENIOR G1 - 30 LAP POINTS RACE					
1st 2nd 3rd Time	44 36 19 10:52.668	Cameron Pilkington Luke O'Connell Max Girdwood	Eastlands Velo East Bradford CC Sport City Velo	Race 7 5 5	League Pts 3 2 1
Event 20		SENIOR Group 2 50 L	AP POINTS RACE	5	. 5
1st 2nd 3rd Time	256 49 66 17.19.154	Oliver Huszar Max Rushby James Bunting	East Lancashire RC Pedalsport Kirklees CA	Race 18 15 13	League Pts 3 2 1